

District: Purba Bardhaman.

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purba
Bardhaman, at Burdwan.**

Present: Sri Bimal Kanti Bera (WB00681)
Sessions Judge, Purba Bardhaman at Burdwan
District – Purba Bardhaman

Criminal Misc. Case No. 833
of 2026

**(CNR NO. WBBB 01
002017- 2026)**

Debnath Ghosh & Anr. - versus- The State

Order no. 02 dated 04.06.2026.

Today instant application U/S 482 B.SN.S.S., filed by the
petitioners namely Debnath Ghosh and another, in connection
with Katwa P.S. Case No.268 of 2026 dated 11.05.2026 is fixed for
hearing awaiting record of G.R. Case and C.D.

T.C.R. not received.

C.D. is produced.

Issue remainder for the T.C.R.

To **11.06.2026** for hearing of the criminal misc. case
awaiting receipt of T.C.R.

C.D. be produced on the next date positively.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sessions Judge,
Purba Bardhaman