

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.7 of 2023
(CNR No.WBBD01-000842-2023)

Fatik Chand Chakraborty vs. Pritikana Chakraborty (Banerjee)

Order No.21 dated 04.06.2026.

Both parties have filed their respective hajira.

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.1.

P.W.1 Fatik Chand Chakraborty is present. His further cross-examination is resumed. He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other P.W. is present today.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner intends to adduce further evidence.

Heard.

To 07.08.2026 for evidence of P.W.2.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman